
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

10 

69 

16 

13 

8 

83 

19 

415 

62 

127 

18 

33 

15 

17 

Class 

1DSR 

1FV 

1FV 

1FP 

1HP 

1FV 

1HP 

1GP 

1FV 

1FV 

1HP 

1DSR 

1FV 

1GP 

Name 

Casey Haddock 

Mike Jackson 

Neil Sullivan 

Becky Labat 

Andrew McLean 

Tom Bungay 

Chris Gross 

Beau Gabel 

Doug White 

Oliver Tolksdorf 

Jim Hofer 

Doug White 

Bob Clarke 

Tim Slater 

City  

Satell ite Beach 

P a l m  B e a c h  G a r d e n s  

F e rn a n d i n a  B e a c h  

Milledgeville 

DULUTH 

Jacksonville 

Rock Hill 

Chuluota 

W inston-Sa lem 

Benson 

Memphis 

W inston-Sa lem 

Mt. Juliet 

W e s t  Pa lm  B e a ch  

ST 

FL 

FL 

FL 

GA 

GA 

FL 

SC 

FL 

NC 

NC 

TN 

NC 

TN 

FL 

Yr 

1980 

1969 

1969 

1973 

1959 

1969 

1960 

1960 

1969 

1969 

1959 

1972 

1964 

1965 

Model 

Legrand MK 18 

Shadowfax FV 

Lynx FV 

MG Midget 

A-H Bugeye Sprite 

Lynx B 

A-H Sprite MK I 

Turner Mk 1 

Zink Z-5 FV 

Zink Z-5 FV 

A-H Bugeye Sprite 

NTM MK III 

Bobsy FV 

Triumph Spitfire 

Disp. 

750 

1192 

1200 

1275 

998 

1192 

980 

1100 

1200 

1200 

948 

800 

1200 

1147 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

12 

12 

Best Tm 

1:23.976 

1:28.692 

1:28.673 

1:32.102 

1:37.823 

1:28.520 

1:40.473 

Total Tm 

19:58.826 

20:58.371 

20:59.685 

20:30.666 

21:30.325 

18:09.960 

20:26.996 

0.849 

Gap 

59.545 

1.314 

1 Lap 

59.659 

1 Lap 

2:17.036 

12 Laps 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/30/2017 3:05:06 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

59.545 

Avg. Speed 

84.923 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.976 

Best Speed 

86.596 

Best Lap by 

10 - Casey Haddock 

 

VDCA Hurricane in Savannah 

Group 1 & 9 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:09:11 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/10/2016 03:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

DNF 

No. 

38 

85 

39 

133 

Class 

7HS2 

2FF 

2FF 

7S2 

Name 

Mark Gompels 

Garry Tapp 

Jane Tapp 

Robert Hibdon 

City  

Savannah 

Dillon 

Dillon 

Hanahan 

ST 

GA 

CO 

CO 

SC 

Yr 

1984 

1969 

1970 

1986 

Model 

Royale RP38/42 

Winkelmann WDF 1 

Merlyn MK-17 

Swift S-2 

Disp. 

2000 

1600 

1600 

2000 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

2 

Best Tm 

1:23.768 

1:28.314 

1:28.905 

1:27.033 

Total Tm 

20:26.511 

20:57.103 

20:57.551 

2:56.044 

Gap 

30.592 

0.448 

12 Laps  

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/30/2017 3:06:23 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

30.592 

Avg. Speed 

83.006 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.768 

Best Speed 

86.811 

Best Lap by 

38 - Mark Gompels 

 

VDCA Hurricane in Savannah 

Group 2 5 7 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:37:08 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/10/2016 02:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

4 

No. 

333 

60 

21 

81 

31 

74 

Class 

3EP 

3EP 

3ITA 

3EP 

3ITA 

3EP 

Name 

Jack Poteet 

Tom Coryn 

Bill Vanderford 

Stirling Heath 

Johnny Johnson 

Stan Heath 

City  

Morganton 

Brandon 

Suwanee 

Madisonville 

Tifton 

Knoxville 

ST 

NC 

FL 

GA 

LA 

GA 

TN 

Yr 

1962 

1965 

1990 

1971 

1992 

1965 

Model 

Morgan 4/4 

MG B 

Mazda Miata 

MG B GT 

Mazda Miata 

 MGB 

Disp. 

1688 

1946 

1600 

1800 

1600 

1800 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

7 

4 

Best Tm 

1:28.297 

1:28.944 

1:30.258 

1:29.875 

1:37.413 

1:35.190 

Total Tm 

20:56.642 

21:06.298 

21:13.506 

21:14.299 

11:43.066 

6:25.557 

Gap 

9.656 

7.208 

0.793 

7 Laps 

3 Laps 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/30/2017 3:07:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

9.656 

Avg. Speed 

81.016 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.297 

Best Speed 

82.358 

Best Lap by 

333 - Jack Poteet 

 

VDCA Hurricane in Savannah 

Group 3 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:35:57 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/10/2016 01:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

14 

161 

316 

83 

36 

96 

61 

7 

56 

206 

38 

74 

23 

Class 

6GTO 

8BP 

8BS 

8DP 

8BS 

6BP 

6BP 

6BP 

8BS 

8BS 

6AS 

8CP 

8CP 

Name 

Bob Woodman 

Henry Costanzo 

Skip Bryan 

Craig Conway 

Roy Crowninshield 

David Bacher 

Herman Porter 

Kevin Iocovozzi 

Ernie Bello 

Joe Liles 

Bradley Steele 

Bob Desloge 

Steve Lipsky 

City  

Beaufort 

Marietta 

The Villages 

Edgewater 

Asheville 

Middleburg 

Johns Island 

Savannah 

W e s t  Pa lm  B e a ch  

Charlotte 

Johns Island 

Cornelius 

Jacksonville 

ST 

SC 

GA 

FL 

FL 

NC 

FL 

SC 

GA 

FL 

NC 

SC 

NC 

FL 

Yr 

1974 

1973 

1972 

1968 

1971 

1972 

1985 

1965 

1974 

1970 

1964 

1972 

1971 

Model 

Porsche 911 

Datsun 240Z 

BMW 2002 

Alfa Romeo Spyder 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Chev. Corvette 

Porsche 911 

Ford Mustang 

Opel Kadett GT/E 

BMW 2002 

Ford Falcon 

Lotus Europa 

Datsun 240Z 

Disp. 

3000 

2494 

1990 

1998 

1962 

3550 

3200 

2890 

1979 

1990 

2890 

1558 

2400 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

12 

9 

7 

Best Tm 

1:19.754 

1:24.980 

1:26.702 

1:28.095 

1:29.736 

1:23.699 

1:30.165 

1:32.059 

1:25.668 

1:26.607 

1:31.963 

Total Tm 

19:54.340 

20:22.506 

20:26.295 

20:57.829 

21:19.980 

19:54.743 

20:01.624 

20:22.532 

17:34.571 

20:07.773 

11:08.289 

Gap 

28.166 

3.789 

31.534 

22.151 

1 Lap 

6.881 

20.908 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

2 Laps 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car 96 Penalized for jumping the Start 

Printed: 8/30/2017 3:07:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

28.166 

Avg. Speed 

85.242 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.754 

Best Speed 

91.180 

Best Lap by 

14 - Bob Woodman 

 

VDCA Hurricane in Savannah 

Group 6 8  

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:39:18 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/10/2016 03:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

133 

14 

161 

316 

74 

61 

31 

333 

36 

83 

8 

206 

16 

62 

10 

38 

21 

Class 

7S2 

6GTO 

8BP 

8BS 

3EP 

6BP 

3ITA 

3EP 

8BS 

8DP 

1HP 

8BS 

1FV 

1FV 

1DSR 

6AS 

3ITA 

Name 

Robert Hibdon 

Bob Woodman 

Henry Costanzo 

Skip Bryan 

Stan Heath 

Herman Porter 

Johnny Johnson 

Jack Poteet 

Roy Crowninshield 

Craig Conway 

Andrew McLean 

Joe Liles 

Neil Sullivan 

Doug White 

Casey Haddock 

Bradley Steele 

Bill Vanderford 

City  

Hanahan 

Beaufort 

Marietta 

The Villages 

Knoxville 

Johns Island 

Tifton 

Morganton 

Asheville 

Edgewater 

DULUTH 

Charlotte 

F e rn a n d i n a  B e a c h  

W inston-Sa lem 

Satell ite Beach 

Johns Island 

Suwanee 

ST 

SC 

SC 

GA 

FL 

TN 

SC 

GA 

NC 

NC 

FL 

GA 

NC 

FL 

NC 

FL 

SC 

GA 

Yr 

1986 

1974 

1973 

1972 

1965 

1985 

1992 

1962 

1971 

1968 

1959 

1970 

1969 

1969 

1980 

1964 

1990 

Model 

Swift S-2 

Porsche 911 

Datsun 240Z 

BMW 2002 

 MGB 

Porsche 911 

Mazda Miata 

Morgan 4/4 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Alfa Romeo Spyder 

A-H Bugeye Sprite 

BMW 2002 

Lynx FV 

Zink Z-5 FV 

Legrand MK 18 

Ford Falcon 

Mazda Miata 

Disp. 

2000 

3000 

2494 

1990 

1800 

3200 

1600 

1688 

1962 

1998 

998 

1990 

1200 

1200 

750 

2890 

1600 

Laps 

38 

38 

37 

37 

35 

34 

34 

25 

25 

15 

13 

11 

11 

10 

7 

5 

4 

Best Tm 

1:21.011 

1:20.665 

1:25.066 

1:25.595 

1:30.637 

1:30.866 

1:34.716 

1:25.972 

1:30.338 

1:31.737 

1:34.919 

1:26.522 

1:30.857 

1:34.634 

1:26.336 

1:30.367 

1:30.741 

Total Tm 

1:00:22.567 

1:00:22.826 

1:00:22.286 

1:00:26.956 

1:00:52.959 

1:00:38.666 

1:01:32.496 

43:10.616 

46:46.489 

1:01:37.122 

36:23.484 

16:02.750 

17:03.468 

16:11.377 

10:16.769 

7:56.352 

6:15.395 

Gap 

0.259 

1 Lap 

4.670 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

53.830 

9 Laps 

3:35.873 

10 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

1:00.718 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
1  Revised for Scoring error 

Printed: 8/30/2017 3:08:19 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.259 

Avg. Speed 

76.282 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.665 

Best Speed 

90.151 

Best Lap by 

14 - Bob Woodman 

 

VDCA Hurricane in Savannah 

Special Races 

Enduro 

Race (1:00:00 Time) started at 9:51:35 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/11/2016 09:45 AM 


	1 9 FR
	2 5 7 FR
	3 FR
	6 8 FR
	Enduro

